

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

SH-P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

	/2009			ł		
BID OPENING DATE	08/	06/2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TNUOMA
0001	RECLAMATI	JB 1 ON: REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTE	Total HER PROPERTIES	\$ 1,208,131.00
	THE WEST IS SOLICI CONTRACT RECLAMATI	VIRGINIA TING BID TO PROVI ON OF 63 ING CREE	DEPT S FRO DE AL -ACRE K #4"	. OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT LOCATEI	RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS	
	07/10/09 CONFERENCE PREBIDS W	Ð 10:00 E WILL R ILL INVO	AM. ESULT LVE E	EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTEN IN BID DISQUALI XTENSIVE FOOT TR OR DURING INCLEM	FICATION. ALSO	
	ONTO COUNT	WOOD, TR TY ROUTE D COUNTY ROUTE 4	AVEL 7/12 ROUT	STATE ROUTE 7 EA . PROCEED TO AL E 45/1. TRAVEL MARSHALL WALLS'	BRIGHT, TURN ABOUT 2 MILES	RECEIVED 2009 AUG - 6 PM 1: 27
	OFFICE AML PH. 304-92	.&R, 601 26-0485 1ENT MUS	57TH UPON T BE	MADE BY CHECK OR	STON, WV 25304 O NON-REFUNDABLE	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
	EXHIBIT 5	9100000		1		
			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		<b>!</b>
GNATURE SEVE	in Do	Sun!		TELEPHONE 7	14-732-8303 DATE	0-5-09
TLE /	7	FEIN		0 9824		



VEZDOR

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14704

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**%**Н—**д**.∵

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERM	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/2009						FAEIGHI I ERWS
PENING DATE:	08/06/2	2009	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	RIN	OPENING TIME	01.7004
LINE QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT				01:30PM
		NO.	ITEM NUMI	JEH .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
**************************************		-				į
WEST V	'IRGINI	A CODE 21	-1D-5 PROV	DES TH	AT: ANY SOLICI	
MOITAT	FOR A	PUBLIC I	MPROVEMENT	CONSTR	UCTION CONTRAC	r l
REQUIR	ES EACH	1 VENDOR	THAT SUBMIT	SABI	D FOR THE WORK	
TO SUB	MIT AT	THE SAME	TIME AN AF	FIDAVI	T OF COMPLIANC	E
WITH T	HE BID.	. TH⊫E EN	ICLOSED PURC	CHASING	AFFIDAVIT MUS	iΤ
BE SIG	NED ANI	) SUBMITT	ED MITH THE	BID A	S EVIDENCE OF	
IHE VE	NUUR'S	COMPLIAN	CE WITH THE	PROVI	SIONS OF ARTIC	LE
ID, CH	APIER	LONE THE	WEST VIRGI	NIA CO	DE. FAILURE T	0
SORWII	THE SI	GNED PUR	CHASING AFF	IDAVIT	WITH THE BID	
SHALL	KESULI	TH DIZAO	ALIFICATION	OF SU	CH BID.	
NOTICE	TO DD	ocen. T	TC CONTRAC	T TO T		
WITHIN	345 CA	TENDAD D	MIS CUNIRAL	1 12 1	O BE PERFORMED	
TS REC	EIVED.	HMI ESS	OTHERWICE C	HE NUI	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
		HASE DED	ED MILL BE	CUNCID	ERED NOTICE TO	
PROCEE	D.		TI MIET DE	CONSTD	EKEN MOITCE IO	
			***************************************			]
CANCEL	LATION:	THE DI	RECTOR OF P	URCHAS	ING RESERVES T	ue
RIGHT	TO CANC	EL THIS	CONTRACT IM	MEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITT	EN
NOTICE	TO THE	VENDOR	IF THE MATE	RIALS (	OR WORKMANSHIP	
SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF AN IN	FERIOR QUAL	ITY OR	DO NOT CONFOR	м
WITH T	HE SPEC	IFICATIO	NS OF THE B	ID AND	CONTRACT	•
HEREIN						To constitute the second secon
			-			
WAGE R	ATES: T	HE CONTR	ACTOR OR SU	BCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	Υ
IHE HI	GHER OF	THE U.S	. DEPARTMEN	T OF L	ABOR MINIMUM W	AGE
KAIES	AS ESTA	BLISHED	FOR PRESTON	COUNTY	/, PURSUANT	
IU WES	I ATKRI	NIA CUDE	21-5A, ET,	SEQ.		
CFKEVA	TETING M	AGE RAIE	S APPLY TO	THIS PE	ROJECT.)	**************************************
ARRITO	ATTON.	ANV DEE	EDENCES MAD	E TO .	RBITRATION OR	
INTERE	ST FOR	PAYMENTS	DIL (EACED FUENCES MAD	T EDD W	RBITRATION OR NOT NOT THE REST	
REQUIR	ED BY S	TATE I AW	CONTAINED	TN TUT	IC CUNTDACT	
OR IN	ANY AME	RICAN IN	STITUTE OF	ARCHITE	CTS DOCUMENTS	
PERTAI	NING TO	THIS CO	NTRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.	
<u></u>	201200000000000000000000000000000000000			1		
RE / - A	<del></del>	SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TER			
SHINT TO	The	$\mathcal{C}$	at E	LEPHONE	D	ATE 8-5-09
	FEIN				1	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

BEP14704

PAGE 3

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SI-	IIP VIA		FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
06/17/								-			
BID OPENING DATE:	Nacesaranananananananan	08/06/	transplace and product a second reductions			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY		NO:	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
								TO PROVI F SUCCESS			
		THE I		IECK	ED BELO	W WILL BE	AR	EQUIREMEN	Т		
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	IMERCIA ICE OF D DOCU	L GENER CONTRAC	RAL L T.	IABILI UNLESS MINIMU	TY INSURA OTHERWIS M AMOUNT	NCE SE SP	ECIFIED I			<u>.</u>
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF BU	ILDE	ERS RIS	K - ALL R	ISK	VENDOR SH INSURANCE HE CONTRA	IN		
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE ICABLE IT SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I OR LAB	BLE TO TH EACH ALSO F D FOR 1 PROVID LETTER TY COMP T VIRGI BOND W 00. PE N LIEU OR/MATE	THE BILL ON A CONTROL OF CONTROL	STATE O AS A ISH A P OF THE IN THE CREDIT, AUTHOR A LE ONLY B NAL OR THE 5% BOND. A TWO	OF WEST VBID BOND. ERFORMANC AMOUNT OF A OR BOND IZED TO D TTER OF C E ALLOWED BUSINESS BID BOND,	IRGI TH E BO F TH FURN O BU REDI CHEC PER		BE FUL BOR/ T. ECK A THE ED		THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPER
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL V			R TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	in A	TRIS	IP -	arananan da		TELEPHONE			DATE	8-5-09	<u> 2.235000000</u>
TITLE /	Pres.	FE	EIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	=



\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

### Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0±-₽ +O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA , FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00

#### CONTRACTORS LICENSE

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.

BIDDER TO COMPLETE:

CONTRACTORS NAME: PINEVILLE Paving & Excavating Inc.

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

DATE 5-5-09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

		- Parkananan sana <u>n da da s</u>		***************************************		namanous municipis (CE)		outen en est der	······································
DATE PRIN	<u>adilah daga da da da da da</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP VIA	<u> </u>	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/		<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/	2009			BID (	DPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	ER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		F THEI CHASE O	1	CONTR	ACT.		R TO ISSUANCE	OF	
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI PROCUR	LATION ST FOR ON IS EMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT D THE ATION OLE A	INFORMATI " ISSUED B UTHORITY G	RCHASI ON PRO Y THE I	iG THIS		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRIT ION PROVID	TEN, W	ION MANUALS, FIICH CONTRADI THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPE ALENDAR DA ECEIVED. RENCE IS R PECIFIC DA	YS AFTE IN THE EQUIRED	HEREIN IS TO ER THE OFFICI EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE ABLISHED IN T	AL TO	
	THE COBY CUSA TRADPROVISWORKMATHE COCONTRADF THE	(A) TONTRACT TOM OF E GUAR TON, TONSHIP, INTRACT CTOR F WORK.	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE	JECT TO TH CTIVE TRAD OM OR A SP OTH AS TO N ACCEPTAN IDERED GUA R FROM THE	E GUARA ES. IN ECIAL OF THE MA CE OF THE	TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT O BY THE OF THE ACCEPT ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF	SHED OF BY ANCE	
SIGNATURE	•	云,	////	<u> </u>		LEPHONE		DATE _	-5-09
TITLE /	N CON D	1 80%	IN			***************************************			
W-	FARS.		<del>4</del>				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP UNIT PRICE: AMOUNT RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 8-5-04



\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

304-558-2157 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ROARING CREEK #4" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 36 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CORPORATION. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE -5-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

# Request for Quotation

DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

SHIP

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/					
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/2009	BID O	PENING TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO A PR	) CONTRACTOR MAY STATE CONTRACT F	DN PURSUANT TO SUBSUSE OR SUPPLY STEEPROJECT OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES.	EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL	
	Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER IN STRUCTURE, INCOME OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	T PROJECT" MEANS AS F, OR ANY ADDITION IPROVEMENT TO ANY ELUDING, BUT NOT LIDER THE INSTALLATION OF AND PURSUANT TO A CONVIRGINIA FOR WHICH OR AFTER JUNE 6, 20	N TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROAD NOT ANY HEATING OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR ITRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	N S G
A CANADA AND A CAN	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGED, OTHERWISE SIMILARL COMBINATION OF TW IS, FROM STEEL MADE OXYGEN, ELECTRIC F HER STEEL MAKING F	, CAST, LY PROCESSED, O NO OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNITED CLUDES ALL TERRITO BJECT TO THE JURIS	RY, CONTINENTA	
, and the state of	WR	E DIRECTOR OF TH ITING, AUTHORIZE ODUCTS IF:	E PURCHASING DEPAR THE USE OF FOREIG	RTMENT MAY, IN GN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TEN	ACH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT	(.1%) OF THE	
SIGNATUBE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT TELEPHONE		
- Mari	#1.	JOSEP	ELEPHONE	DATE	8-5-09
	105	FEIN		1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

# Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 9

ADI	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATT	ENTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN	
7 0 4 E E		

ØH-P +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/		BI	D O	PENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1 1000000000	HUND GREA COST	RED DOLLAR TER. FOR T IS THE VA	COST OR TWO T S (\$2,500.00), HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STE HE PROJECT OR,	WH:	ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES THA PRODUCED I TITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASI T SPECIFIED ST N THE UNITED ST HERWISE ARE NOTED TO THE TERMINE ARE NOTED TO THE TERMINE THE TERMIN	EEL TATI T RI	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY	
	OF	THIS	SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODU Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION !	o  c:	IVIL PENALTIES	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1				
	EXHIBI	т 7					7 TOWN
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN I	PUBI	LIC WORKS	
	EVERY ( ALTERATED THE MORE THE	CONTRACTION, INTO THE CONTRACT SECONDACT SECON	CT FOR CON REPAIR, IM , WHERE TH OF STEEL O 0,000 OR W QUIRED, TH EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF HE SITE OF	STRUCTION, RECOMPROVEMENT OR MADE OF THE MORE THE HERE MORE THAN E STATE WILL ACTS PRODUCED IN	DNST NINT NIT OOS OOF THE UIF SHAL	TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINU E UNITED STATES. PMENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF	
	THE PRO	DDUCT	IS LESS TH	AN \$50,000 OR L ED IN PUBLIC WO	ESS	S THAN 10,000	
			 	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (	1000	TICKIO.	
SIGNATURE	<del>-//</del>	72/	11	TELEPHONE	ZONU1	DATE (	3 = 00
TITLE SALL		Jan 1				<u>,                                    </u>	5-3-07
	1205	FEI	IV.			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

10

ΔD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	w
	STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF TO MILITER HOW OF	<u> </u>
CHIICK	BOWMAN	
CHUCK	DUWITAN	
Z 0 / E E	0 3157	

SHIP

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP)	/IA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/	***************************************									
BID OPENING DATE:	Kanasanasanasan	08/06/	2009	TSC CONTRACTOR	former and a very service of the ser	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM.NUI	VIBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	FOREIGN ACCEPT TO BE ACCEPT TO BE PRODUCE PRODUCE PRODUCE PRODUCE PROBLEM TO SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBITED ACCEPT ACCEPT TO SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBITED ACCEPT	ON MADE  ED ONL  UNREAS  R MORE  ITS TO  SURPLU  MENT OF  ITHAN TO  SIONS,  INES TO  INES TO	ALUM Y NAGHE HIGHE BE ALAB FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE FILE	INDEDITIONS INDEDI	GLASS OR OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH INUM, GLA  ACKNOWLED  ACKNOWLED  ACKNOWLED  ACKNOWLED  ING SCHED DDENDA FO INEER SHA IES THAT	STEEL MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS O% OR M DUCTS.  TRACT U R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID SS OR S  GEMENT GENCY S ULE IN R STATE LL PREP	PRODUATION FOR SOME LANY HORE LIBLATION FOR LABLATION FOR LUIN TEEL ARE ARE	CTS MAY CTS IS F BLE IF I OREIGN M OR STEEL UBSTANTI ED STATE E SUPPLI IGHER IN THE ABOV NDING UN FOREIGN AND LOW THE SPEN ION AND IC PRODU HEY ARE  NSTRUCTI BE REQUI NG CIES: HE ADDEN	OUND T IS ADE AL S ED E IT ER DING CTS.	AMOUNT
نبرر				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	Address of the second s	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE	B	Toll	11			TELEPHONE			DATE C	5-5-09
TITLE /	Page	FEI	N					ADDRESS CH		O BE NOTED ABOVE



\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14704... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.'S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/17/	444444444444444	Marian Company	IVIS OF SAL		SHIP VI	•	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		08/06/	2009			RID	OPENING TIM	4E 01	:30PM
UNE		VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRIC	erani er	
				NO.			OM FAC		AMOUNT
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	NO. 1	V	• •						
	NO. 2		• •						
	NO. 3								
	NO. 4								
	NO. 5	• • • • •		The state of the s					
	10. 5	• • • • •	• •						
	I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND UM(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO CON SE FOR REJ	FIRM T ECTION	HE RECEIPT OF BIDS.	OF THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ETWEEN VEN L IS NOT E WRITING AN	O BE M DOR'S INDING D ADDE	ADE DURING REPRESENTAT  ONLY THE	IVES	
	P	DAII. ivev://e			Excavati 2009	ys. Inc.		-	
		• • • • • •	ر. د جيء			• • • • • •	DATE		-
	REV. 1	1/96							44
				нот	ICE			To the state of th	
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED T	0:			T CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	PI	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D		INISTRATIO DN	N		acception of the second of the	
DIOMOTHUS 7	/		, //,	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	<u>Utatatut elitatuti pertiji i jalausi i ka</u>	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE	i Oc	Dear	KL		<del> </del>	LEPHONE		DATE	2-5-09
TITLE	Done	<i></i>	N		·l		ADDRESS		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704

304-558-2157

13

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/17/		TEF	RMS OF SA	LE:	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/06/	2009			BID	OPENING TI	MF 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRIC		AMOUNT
	2 C	019 WA HARLES	SHING TON,	TON S WV 2	TREET, EAST 5305-0130				
	THE BII THE EN'	VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE	ATION CONS	N ON THE FA	ACE OF	
0.00	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. NO	).:	***************************************		DEP14704				
Tree Prince	BID OPE	ENING	DATE:		08/06/2009				
The state of the s	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	must, — d. — — — — — — mandanisque			
70	PLEASE TO CONT	FACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN CAS NG YOUR BID: 32-785		IS NECESSA	RY	
  -  -	VENDOR REMIT-T	O ADD	D SUBI RESS	ГО ВЕ	ITH THEIR BI	D THE	CURRENT PROCESSIN	G:	
	Pi	Nevi	lle	<u>w</u> /	<u> 24874</u>				To construct the second
F		PRINT	OR TY	/PE NA JOTE:	AME OF PERSOI	0 T		7/Millionalities	
GNATURE			2 11	/SEE/PEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A TELEPH	1	DITIONS		
TLE PUR		L FEI	of f	4	] crerH	OIAE		DATE	8-5-09
Vice	PASIC	tent "					ADDRESS	CHANGES '	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14704 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE						Α		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/											
BID OPENING DATE	Recessors	08/06/	2009		Secretaria de la constanta de		BID	OPEN	ING TI	ME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUMI	3ER		UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
	• • •	•••••	K	gyi'i	.D.	B	RadF	orç	<u>J</u>	* * * * *	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	704	****	TOTAL:	\$1,208,131. 00
		The second secon	COOPERATION	T MANUTA A.			William Control				
		THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O		tonesto-curs principopopo-c-			1000000 100000000000000000000000000000				
		A PARAMETER AND A PARAMETER AN	PORTOVOLI	T THE SOUTH THE CONTRACT OF THE SOUTH THE SOUT			TO THE LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT				
		TOTAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND AD	Proposition	11-11-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-1			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				
			3000000000	SEE DEV	EBSE SE	TE FAR TEE	(12/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20			ver 000.000	
SIGNATURE	: A	TS.		) SEE HEV	EHSE SIL	Autorities to the second of	IMS AND CON LEPHONE	DITIONS		DATE	2-5-09
TITLE V.	Les.	FEI	1							S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1/1/1		AIDINO T	O DEO	MOCOT	* N1A34E	- 4515 45	2005001				D N/ENDOD!

## Roaring Creek #4 DEP#14704

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Pineville Paring & Excavating, Inc.

Address: P.O. BOX 1290

Pineville WV 24874

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	OTT 13 THOTHS 7	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY			
		Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 120,000,00
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 1976 of Total Rid)	LS	\$ 60.000.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 36,000.00
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 120,000,00
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	ఎం.తు	\$ 13'740.00
4.2	687 TON	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	<u>(0.99</u>	\$ 20'000.00
4.3	2,000 LF	Temporary Fencing	1.00	\$ 34056.00
5.0	34,056 LF	Sediment Control	3000 00	\$ 126,000.00
6.0	63 AC	Revegetation	40.00	\$ 17'800,00
7.1	445 LF	4-foot Riprap Ditch	ao.00	\$ 13 400,00
7.2	620 LF	ECM Groin	20.00	\$ 35,420,00
7.3	1,771 LF	Grass Lined Swale	1.00	\$ 20% 625.00
8.0	206,625 CY	Unclassified Excavation	70.00	18 300' 1990. S
11.0	4,287 TON	Underdrain	2,000,00	\$ 106,000.00
12.0	53 AC	Soil Cover	1 7,000	\$
				\$
			<u> </u>	\$
				S
				\$
				\$
			<b>***********</b>	
			`````````	/ 208/31, ee
		₩ TOTAL	PXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Pineville Paring + Excarative Tax Payer ID No.: 550709824  Address: P.O. Box 1298  City: Pineville State: W Zip Code: 21874 Phone: 304-732-8303  Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDBPPI @ AOL. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kevin D Beodford , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto- date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-5-09 Signature Havin DBy Title Vice Paesident
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:		
Ending Date:			
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:		
NameAddress	Position/Title  Telephone #  % of Ownership  Ending Date:		
Begin Date:	Enumy Date.		
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:		

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14704

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERI	MS OF SAL	E.		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE	2009		***************************************						O ET**T		- 2 O DM
LINE	OUAN	8/06/ IITY	2009 UOP	CAT NO	ITTE	M NUMBER	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		G TIME UNIT PRICE	-01	AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	* ADD:	ENDUM :	NO. 1	****	*****	******	***	
	DISTRIB	UTE T	HE PR	E-BID	SIGN-	IN SHE	EETS A	ND TH	JECT TO E Q/A OF 07/1	LO.	
	BID OPE AT 1:30		DATE A	AND T	IME RE	MAIN U	JNCHAI	IGED A	S 08/06/	/09	
	*****	****	****	* NO (	OTHER	CHANGI	ES **	*****	*****	***	
And or other property of the state of the st	The second secon						· ·				
0001		1	JB		962-73						
Wallahoo P	RECLAMA		REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND 8	MOTHĪ	ER PRO	PERTIES	······	
a. a	Walter		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	L La							
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	LFQ I	DEP14	704 **	**** TO	ral:	\$1,208,131.00
ļ								NATURAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			
	***************************************										
				A Company of the Comp				- Committee			
						. 2 كنت كالموجدة " والموردة شارع . مشير	ialwayee=	Morticue		50 000 600	
SIGNATURE			1)	SEERI	VERSE SIDI				-8303	DATE	8-5-09
TITLE	a de	Jan Jan	EN		000		<u>-504.</u>	<u>-/5d.</u>			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice 1	lesides	<i>t</i> /	<u> </u>	S070	982	<u>አ</u> ሃ	DDE00	IN CDAC			ED 'VENDOD'

#### Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP14704

#### Roaring Creek #4 Project

- 1.) Q. Will it be necessary for the contractor to purchase soil cover material?

  A. It is not necessary as there are potential soil borrow areas identified on the drawings. However, it is a possibility as the contractor is required to cover all areas to be revegetated with soil material capable of establishing vegetation. Most, but not all of the disturbed area is expected to require soil covering.
- Q. What if we go over on revegetation?
  A. The contractor will be paid for the actual quantity of acres revegetated as long as the area that was disturbed was necessary to complete the reclamation work for the project.
- Q. Do we look for the tires or just clean up the ones we encounter?
  A. The tires are located in a confined space as opposed to being scattered. So, if any tires are encountered in the reclamation process it won't involve any searching; their location will be evident and they cannot be ignored.
- 4.) Q. Is drainage control shown on the plans? A. Yes.
- Q. Is the underdrain item on an as needed basis?
  A. No. The installation of underdrain is part of the reclamation plan and shall be installed at the locations shown on the drawings.
- Q. Is the contractor responsible for keeping livestock off of the revegetated area?

  A. The contractor is responsible for erecting temporary fence around the revegetated area. The landowner will be responsible for keeping his livestock outside the fenced area until the end of the one year warranty period.
- Q. Where is the nearest available area for soil cover material?A. The potential soil borrow sites are shown on the plans within the construction limits.
- Q. Do we borrow only within the construction limits?

  A. That is up to the contractor, but if he goes off-site then he is responsible for submitting a reclamation plan and obtaining his own right-of-entry agreement with the affected property owner.
- Q. Can you dig test holes before the bid?
   A. Whatever you do before being awarded a contract is between you and the property owner. However, there is information provided in the specifications from the subsurface investigation that was conducted during design.

- 10) Q. Are all areas expected to get 9" of soil cover?
  - A. Not necessarily. Any areas cut to grade that are in material capable of sustaining vegetation do not require additional soil cover material. Just remember, the contractor is responsible for establishing vegetation on all disturbed area.
- 11) Q. What percent must be covered? A. 85%.
- Q. Will we be paid for whatever quantity we use for cover material?

  A. No. The contractor will be paid per acre for the quantity of acres that he covers with 9" of soil cover material.
- Q. Will livestock be allowed on the seeded areas before the one year warranty period is up?

  A. As previously indicated, the answer is no.
- Q. Have the soil borrow areas been drilled?A. To the extent that is provided by the drill logs in the specifications.
- Q. Will there be regrading over the gas line?A. Not intentionally, but the gas line location shown is only approximate.
- 16) Q. Are all soil borrow areas located within the construction limits? A. Yes.
- 17) Q. How many accesses are there to the site from the county road? A. Two.
- Q. Is any bedding required over the gasline?

  A. If the contractor trams equipment across the gasline, the bedding requirements will be as dictated by the gas company.

The Contractor shall have 270 days from the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 60 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

RFQ # : 14704 Project: ROARING CK #4	Bid Date: 8/6/09 Pre-Bid Date: 7/10/09
Name: DAVID H BOWMA Company: GREW Moverty 144 Address: 511 50th 576567 Chas we 2530	
Phone #: 304 925 0255  Fax # : 304 925 - 9230  Email : Jody May e Aol Co	Phone#: 304-763-4573  Fax #: 304-763-4591  UN Email: Kubina MSN. Com
Name: JAMES AllEY Company: JF AllEY Lo Address: Po Box 2049 Buthunnon wv	Name: Bager L. Colling Tr.  Company: Colling Building & Condanting Tr.  Address: 3406 Conty-Come Rd  Floramouls by
26302 Phone #: 304 472 8890 Fax # : 304 472 8897 Email :  Mat Stane up h	2662)  Phone#: 324-765-3521  Fax #: 324-765-3521  Email: Colling Building & Hughiz, Not
Name: Cou 6: Tupsu  Company: (va 6: 1 up cmu  Address: P.D Dax 243  Simpsun ww 24435	Name: Steve Turacko Company: Polino Contracting INC. Address: Po Box 230 EIK: No WV 26241
Phone #: 309 739-4397  Fax # : 309 739 4397  Email :	Phone#: 304-636-3986 Fax #: 304-636-3986 Email: STurgs/collapsocom
Name: Todal Cooper Company: Alex Energy Address: 300 Mergan Massay Dr. Sulian, WV 25529	Name: Charlene Pretal  Company: <u>FL Pretael Contracting</u> Address: 274 Horseshue Drive  1000-116 in 26525
Phone #: 304 - 369 - 8615  Fax # : 304 - 369 - 3346  Email : kan brown masseyenergye	Phone# : <u>304-379-7789</u> Fax # : 379-7788

RFQ # : 14704  Project: ROARING CREEK #4	Bid Date: 8/6/09 Pre-Bid Date: 7/10/09
Name: Phill Seffries Company: Dingers Transport Inc. Address: Do Bay 909 Behry Tow Wo 26250	Name: Kovin Johnson Company: Heritage Contracting Address: 587 Braeburn Dr Hartinsburg, W 25403
Phone #: 304-803-1267 Fax # : 304-808-3397 Email :	Phone#: 304-267-6559  Fax #: 304-260-207-6048  Email: Kyhcelive.com
Name: Boyin Bradford  Company: Pineville Paving + Excarding The  Address: P.O. Box 1290  Pineville WV 24874	Name: Mike Groves  Company: Brecatow Ag / Petroking  Address: 1768 Andrew RO  Marchander Roberts  POBX 107 Rrusha Mulson
Phone #: 304-732-8303 Fax # : 204-732-7855 Email :	Phone#: 304 379 264/ 265. Fax #: 304 379 2645 Email:
Name: THOMAS HART  Company: her werow Mine Lecianation  Address: Fenulation  L.O. Box 489	Name: Josov Etterniller Company: A.L.L. Construction Jule Address: PO Box 92 MT, STURM WV 26739
Phone #: 304 949 - 2372  Fax #: 304 949 - 2375  Email: znart@/exingtoucoal.co.	Phone#: 304-693-7131  Fax #: 304-693-7199  Email: KitzmillerJason @ MSN. (om
Name: Being Schroffe Company: Byco Enterprises inc Address: 11746 Bittinger RD GRANTS VILLE ND 71536	Name: ANN WARDKIRLY Company: TERSTERN ARROL Address: PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WY T5364
Phone #: 301 245 4322  Fax # : 301 245 4324  Email : bwsbyco O aol-com	Phone#: 304-414-0255  Fax #: 0756  Email : easternarrowe hatmail.

3 . v . : . ·

	ROARING CRSSK A	Bid Pre-Bi	Date:
Company:	DAVE Wotzing Heritage Contract 587 BrAEburn Dr Maretinsburg WV	Name :  Ling Company:  Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-267-6559	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	Tracy ants Green Piver Grange Po Box 18039 Magantenn, W 265	Augress:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	(304) 594-3991 (304) 594-3992 Fracyscartis Cogatine		
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :			
		-	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Fax # : _	

	AgencyP18 REQ.P.C#
211	D BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned,
of	as Principal, and
·	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
and at the state of the state of the state of	as Surery, are new and illimity bound unto the state
out of the new obligation in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of willow,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselver	s, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the I hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required	Il enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full a liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within whwaive notice of any such extension.	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety have h	nereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and it	hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
uay or	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seal .

(Must be President or Vice President)

(Title)

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

			AGENCY	(A)		
			RFQ/RFP#	(B)		
		3id Bond				
KNOW ALL	WEN BA JH	ESE PRESENTS,	That we, the unders	iigned,		
as Principal, and	of	<u>(D)</u>	(E)			
as Principal, and	(F)	of	(G),			
of the State of (J)	, a corpor	ation organized ar	id existing under the	: iaws		
of the State of	<u>(I)</u>	with its principal	office in the City of	_		
<u> </u>	, as Suret	y, are held and hr.	mly bound unto The	State		
of West Virginia, as O	bligee, in the	penal sum of	<u>(K)</u>			
(\$( <u>L</u> )	) for the p	payment of which	well and truly to be	: made,		
we jointly and severall		ves, our heirs, adm	unistrators, executor	rs,		
successors and assigns		1 TT				
			that whereas the Pr			
has submitted to the Pu	irchasing Sec	non of the Depart	ment of Administrati	ion		
a certain bid or propos		ereto and made a p	bart hereof to enter in	nto a		
contract in writing for		(M)				
		(191)		*******		
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>						
NOW THER	SEUB E		***************************************			
(a) If said bi		cted or				
			cipal shall enter into	) a		
contract in accordance						
any other bonds and in						
other respects perform						
force and effect. It is	this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the					
Surety for any and all	claims hereun	der shall, in no ex	ent, exceed the pena	al		
amount of this obligati						
			ates and agrees that	the		
any extension of time	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said					
Surety does hereby wa						
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their					
hands and seals, and s						
seals to be affixed here						
		<b>(O)</b> , 20				

(A)	WV State Agency
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")
	Request for Quotation Number (upper
	right comer of page #1)
(C)	Your Company Name
(D)	City, Location of your Company
(E)	State, Location of your Company
(F)	Surety Corporate Name
(G)	City, Location of Surety
(H)	State, Location of Surety
(II)	State of Surety Incorporation
$\widetilde{\mathfrak{I}}$	City of Surety Incorporation
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid
( ., .,	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on
	this line in words.
(L)	Amount of bond in figures
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work
(M)	Day of the month
(0)	Month
(P)	Year
(Q)	Name of Corporation
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal
(S)	Signature of President or Vice
, ,	President
(T)	Title of person signing
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety
(Y)	Corporate Name of Surety
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the
	Surety
OTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid

1

bond.

Principal Corporate Seal (Name of Principal) By **(S)** (R) (Must be President or Vice President) (T) Title (U) Surety Corporate Seal (V) (Name of Surety) (W) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :15:43:09

Page: 1

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

			Total	Number:	б
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Ccde
147992 BR 147992 BR	RADFORD, TROY M	PRS SH VP	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991		60%
147993 BR 147993 BR 147994 BR 147994 BR	RADFORD, KEVIN D	SH SH SEC	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 1-Jul-2001		20% 20%

Agency DEP
REQ P.O# DEP14704

#### **BID BOND**

			undersigned, Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc			
	of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV	25874	, as Principal, and	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
	of <u>One Park Circle Wes</u> tfield C	enter OH a corporation o	rganized and existin	ng under the laws of the State of		
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principal office in	the City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto the State		
of West	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su	m of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%	) for the payment of which,		
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and sev	rerally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, executo	rs, successors and assigns.		
	The Condition of the above obligati	ion is such that whereas the Principa	at has submitted to t	he Purchasing Section of the		
Departi DEP14	ment of Administration a certain bid o 4704, Roaring Creek #4 in Presto	r proposal, attached hereto and ma- on County, according to plans ar	de a part hereof, to a nd specifications.	enter into a contract in writing for		
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force a	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted an and shall furnish any other bonds and then the created by the acceptance of said and effect. It is expressly understood the penal amount of this obligation and	nd the Principal shall enter into a cord insurance required by the bid or prided bid, then this obligation shall be neared agreed that the liability of the Si	roposal, and shall in ull and void, otherwi	all other respects perform the se this obligation shall remain in full		
	The Surety, for the value received, paired or affected by any extension on otice of any such extension.	hereby stipulates and agrees that the fime within which the Obligee in	ne obligations of said may accept such bid	d Surety and its bond shall be in no I, and said Surety does hereby		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principa	I and Surety have hereunto set their	r hands and seals, a	nd such of them as are corporations		
have ca	aused their corporate seals to be affix	ked hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their p	roper officers, this		
	_day of _July					
Principa	al Corporate Seal		By Lavis	& Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal) (Must be president or		
			Vice President	Vice President)		
			***************************************	(Title)		
Surety	Corporate Seal		MA	(Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact		
			Ross E Johnson	gratorite grains and		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE. MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as II signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

By:

Notaria! Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

88.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 20th day of July A.D., 2009.







Rev March 2009



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia					
COUNTY OF WYOMING TO-WIT:					
I, Kevin D Bradford, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of Pinerile Paving to Excusting Luc; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that Pineville Paving J Excovating INC (company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
Fineville Having + EX carating Inc					
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Katherine D. Bradford  RAY  RAY  RAY  RAY  RAY  RAY  RAY  RA					
PO Box 949  Pineville, WV 24874  Pro Commission Exp. Feb. 20, 2019  Title: Vice President  Title: Vice President					
Date: 8-5-09					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of August.					
By Commission expires February 20, 2019					
(Seal) Katherin D. Bradford					
(Notary Public)					
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO					
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED STATEMENT TO INCLUDE THE COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE					

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Tineville	Paving + Excava	ting Inc		
Authorized Signature:	D. Brokl	Date: _	8-5-09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			•	